Registration Letter - Google Docs



Estd.1917 PATNA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B+ Grade

Letter No. Acad./- 947 To The Dean Faculty of Social Sciences Patna University Sub: Regarding permission for Extension of Time for submission of Ph. D thesis.

Sir

Dated 17-12-2.4

I am directed to inform you that the Post-graduate Research Council (Faculty of Social Sciences) at its meeting held on 19-11-2024 under the chairmanship of the Vice Chancellor, Patna University has allowed the application of the candidate for Extension of Time for submission of Ph. D thesis with condition that all the Candidates shall have to pay 5000/- rupees online fee for Extension as decided by the Academic Council meeting dated 17-10-2024 as per details in the enclosed list at Annexure III.

> Yours faithfully Deputy Registrar 2 24

Memo. No. Acad/- 9 4 7<sup>(A)</sup> Patna University, Patna dated 17-12 - 24 Copy forwarded to 1. The Head, Department of Home Science/ Economics, Patna University, 2. The Supervisor concerned. 3. The Controller of Examinations, Patna University, 4. Prof. Incharge, IT Cell, Patna University (for uploading on PU website), 5. The Section Officer, Academic Section, 6. The Candidate concerned for information and necessary action.

Deputy Registrar Patna University, Patna

Application Forms submitted for Extension of Time for submission of Ph.D thesis (Faculty of Social Sciences) at its meeting held on 19-11-2024

	Research Scholar	C/o Ambrish	Home	At its meeting Letter no of the permission & date Acad / 126	Date/Term of Registration	Name of the Supervisor	Date of		
							deposit of Registration	After 6 yrs of Date/term of Regn. further extension of	Remark
1	Sukriti						fee	time allowed for 2 years till	
	Kumari	Kumar Chandan, Flate No. 304A, Jai Gopal Enclave, Near Holy Mission School, Danapur, Khagaul Path, Patna, Bihar-801105	Science	dated 17.03.2020	November, 2018	Dr Kumari Rupam	31-03-2020	October, 2026	Approved with condition that all the Candidates shall have to pay 5000/- rupees online fee for Extension as decided by the Academic Council
	2 Navin Kumar	New Tarachak Danapur Cantt, Patna-801503		Acad / 126 dated 17.03.2020	July, 2018	Dr Binoy Kumar Lal	24-03-2020	June, 2026	meeting dated 17-10-2024 Approved with condition that all the Candidates shall have to pay 5000/- rupees online fee for Extension as decided by the Academic Council meeting dated

